

101249292

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings = = = -	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Drew J. Buoni	Name: Stimsonite Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	ji c
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 6565 West Howard Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Niles State: IL ZIP: 60714-380
Execution Date: December 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 10 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: December 30, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
091476788 Additional numbers at	tached? Di Yes 🖄 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Matthew R. Hooper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	
	∆ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. (if fee)
	is in excess of \$40.00)
Street Address: 77 W. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
· ·	10-1202
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 - 1692	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Matthew R. Hooper Muttl	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Drew J. Buoni, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2147 W. Crystal Street, Chicago, Illinois 60622, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Light Stable Fluorescent Vinyl Suitable for Use as a Highway Retroreflective Roll-Up Sign for which I have executed and filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith and

WHEREAS, Stimsonite Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6565 West Howard Street, Niles, Illinois 60714-3804, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said pending application and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Drew J. Buoni, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Stimsonite Corporation the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Stimsonite Corporation as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Stimsonite Corporation its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Stimsonite Corporation, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Stimsonite Corporation make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Stimsonite Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>O</u> day of <u>UPC</u>, 1999.

State of Illinois

County of Cook

On this 30 th day of December, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Drew J. Buoni** who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/25/01 **^^^^**

RECORDED: 12/30/1999

Sonia M. Collago Notary Public

CHMAIN Doc: 104577.1

PATENT *REEL: 010491 FRAME: 0336